TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		07/18/2014	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAZANA BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. , D/B/A/ MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	8201 WOODLEY AVE
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2251238	GOT TONER?
Registration Number:	2370206	GOT INK ?
Registration Number:	2943161	RECYCLE4CASH
Registration Number:	3037107	WBI RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3069843	WBI
Registration Number:	2690907	MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	2678008	MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	2771709	MSE
Registration Number:	2859961	CHOOSE QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Susan Zablocki Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0836

TRADEMARK 900295672

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11469-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki	
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=Wazana Release 3968 0950#page1.tif source=Wazana Release 3968 0950#page2.tif source=Wazana Release 3968 0950#page3.tif source=Wazana Release 3968 0950#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0837**

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 18, 2014, by Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Wazana Brothers International, Inc., a California corporation doing business as Micro Solutions Enterprises ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2009 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Lender in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Lender, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2009, at Reel 003968, Frame 0950; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following whether now existing or hereafter acquired and arising (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
- (a) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;
- (b) all renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and
- (c) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing.

CHI02_60972951_1_207176_00368

2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0839 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender

By: Name: Robert Bleichner

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
INSE	2678008	1/21/2003
MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES		
MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES	2690907	2/25/2003
MSE	2771709	10/7/2003
CHOOSE QUALITY	2859961	7/6/2004
GOT INK?	2370206	7/25/2000
GOT TONER?	2251238	7/8/1999
WBI RECYCLING	3037107	01/03/06
WBI	s.	
RECYCLE4CASH	3069843	03/21/06
	2943161	04/19/06

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 07/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0841